Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies); KEMON S.p.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: ITALY Other Citizenship (see guidelines) ITALY Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.  Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) MARCH 10, 2005  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Name: INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARKS S.A.  Internal Address: Street Address: 32, BOULEVARD JOSEPH II City: LUXEMBOURG State: Country: LUXEMBOURG  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability Company I dessignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2294681			
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): LIDING  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be malled: Name: M. Iris Hess	registrations involved:			
Internal Address:  Street Address: LADAS & PARRY I I P  5670 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 2100.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
City:LOS ANGELES	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90036</u> Phone Number: <u>323-934-2300</u> Fax Number: <u>323-934-0202</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 12-0415  Authorized User Name			
Email Address: LA MAIL@LADASPARRY.COM	Table 1200 I Table 1			
9. Signature: Signature	) Date			
M. Irls Hess Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmenta, and document: 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0001

UNITED STATES - TM REG.

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, KEMON S.p.A., a limited share company organized under the laws of Italy, located at via E. Mattei 35 Zona Industriale Altomare, 06016 Sangiustino (PG), Italy, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted, used and is using the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

### LIDING, US Trademark Registration No. 2294681

AND WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARKS S.A., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located at 32. Boulevard Joseph II, L-1840 Luxembourg (Luxembourg), [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark[s].

<u> ネの</u> day o	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	<sup>z</sup> , the said ASSIGNOR has , 2005.	as hereunto executed this instrument i	this
		KEMON S.p.A. By:	0	
		Printed Name:	Mallati	
			V	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0002** 

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIDING, United States Registration No. 2294681

# REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints, jointly and severally with full power

of substitution: RICHARD P. BERG

MAVIS S. GALLENSON

M. TRIS HESS

KAM C. LOUIE

JOHN A. PALMER

RICHARD M. JOHNSON

and ELIZABETH A. LINFORD, all members of the Bar of the State of California, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100, Los Augeles, California, 90036, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address, and to take all action and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith,

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry LLP, whose postal address is 5670 Wilshire Blvd., Sulte 2100, Los Angeles, California, 90036, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the trademark may be served.

Communications concerning said trademark should be addressed to:

M. Iris Hess

Ladas & Parry LLP

5670 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2100

Los Angeles, CA 90036

United States

[Corporate Seal]

INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARKS S.A.

Printed Name: ENZO LIOTINO

Address:

32, Boulevard Joseph II

L-1840 Luxembourg (Luxembourg)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0003** 

**RECORDED: 05/10/2005**